

General Orders No. 10

2021-22 Series

1. Per Section 213 of the National Bylaws, Posts that have not submitted a properly completed Post Election Report by June 1 are in arrears and shall be deprived of all representation in District, Department and National Conventions. Such representation shall be restored promptly upon proper adjustments of such deficiencies. Posts that have registered delegates for the Department and National Conventions will not receive credentials until the Post has satisfied their arrearage.

Attention is directed to the provision of Section 222 (d) of the National Bylaws, "Each Post 2. will pay, in advance, a National Convention registration fee of twenty-five dollars (\$25) which shall entitle the Post to a packet of convention information and materials and one identified registered delegate for the National Convention. Each additional delegate attending the National Convention will pay a ten dollar (\$10) delegate fee." Post Quartermasters are encouraged to register their delegate(s) online through the Online Membership System (OMS). Posts failing to comply with this provision will be considered delinquent and in arrears.

Certificates of charter evidencing consolidation have been issued to the following Posts: 3.

Post Nos. 3704 and 7725 consolidated as Post No. 3704, Columbus, Nebraska Post Nos. 546 and 8160 consolidated as Post No. 546, Brooklyn, New York Post Nos. 4763 and 8157 consolidated as Post No. 4763, Chatham, Illinois

4. Announcement is made of the authorization of the charter for the following Post:

Post No. 12212 – Silver City, New Mexico

BY COMMAND OF FRITZ MIHELCIC COMMANDER-IN-CHIEF

OFFICIAL:

Kevin C. Jones Adjutant General

NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS

Office 816.756.3390 Fax 816.968.1157

WASHINGTON OFFICE

200 Maryland Ave., N.E. Washington, D.C. 20002 Fax 202.543.6719